PDS-003247 Rev 02                                                Improving Life with Photons                                                            www.luminus.com
Applications
•  	Suitable for micro-display
sizes 0.3x” and 0.2x”
•  	Medical / Life Science
•  	Industrial
•  	Transportation / Beacons
•   High performance illumination

SFT-14-B/BP
Product Datasheet
Part Number Nomenclature
Product Family Chip Area Color Package Configuration  Bin Kit
SFT: Surface-Mount
Flat-Top 14: 1.4 mm2 B: Blue
BP: Blue Pump
F35: 3535 EMC SMD
See Mechanical Drawing
section
Refer to ordering
part numbers in this
document
	 SFT	 14	 ##	 F35	 <Bin kit>
Note:
1. Flux Bin listed is minimum bin shipped, higher bins may be included at Luminus’ discretion.
Color
Radiometric Flux
Wavelength Bin Bin Kit Ordering
Code Ordering Part Number
Min. Flux Bin Min. Power
Blue
4D 1.15 W B2, B6, B7 EPD SFT-14-B-F35-EPD300
4E 1.30 W B2, B6, B7 EPE SFT-14-B-F35-EPE300
Blue Pump
4E 1.30 W B0, B1 EPE SFT-14-BP-F35-EPE300
4F 1.45 W B0, B1 EPF SFT-14-BP-F35-EPF300
Ordering Part Numbers1
Ordering Information
2PDS-003247 Rev 02                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Binning Structure
All SFT-14 LEDs are tested for luminous flux/dominant wavelength and placed into one of the following flux/wavelength bins. The
binning structure is universally applied across each color of the SFT-14 product line.
Radiometric Flux Bin3
Binning @ 0.98 A, Tc= 25°C4
Minimum Power (W) Maximum Power (W)
4D 1.15 1.30
4E 1.30 1.45
4F 1.45 1.60
4G 1.60 1.75
4H 1.75 1.90
Flux Bins1,2
Note:
1. Luminus maintains a +/- 6% tolerance on flux measurements.
2. Products are production tested then sorted and packed by bin.
3. Individual bins are not orderable. Please refer to the Product Ordering information page for a list of orderable bin kits.
4.  Tc= Case temperature.
SFT-14-B/BP
Product Datasheet
3PDS-003247 Rev 02                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Color Wavelength Bin3
Binning @ 0.98 A, Tc= 25°C4
Minimum Wavelength (nm) Maximum Wavelength (nm)
Blue Pump
B0 444 449
B1 449 455
Blue
B2 (under EOL) 455 465
B6 454 462
B7 462 465
Wavelength Bins1,2
Absolute Maximum Ratings1